
2019  
SCHEDULE

DATE TIME HOME AWAY VENUE LIVESTREAM

ROUND 1

Thu 11 Apr 7pm Jets Rangers Central Energy Trust Arena  
(Fly Palmy Arena)

Fri 12 Apr 7pm Saints Hawks TSB Bank Arena

Sat 13 Apr 7pm Hawks Rangers Pettigrew Green Arena

Sat 13 Apr 7pm Giants Airs Trafalgar Centre

Sun 14 Apr 2pm Sharks Rams ILT Stadium Southland

ROUND 2

Thu 18 Apr 7pm Giants Sharks Trafalgar Centre

Thu 18 Apr 7pm Jets Huskies Central Energy Trust Arena  
(Fly Palmy Arena)

Fri 19 Apr 7pm Saints Huskies TSB Bank Arena

Sat 20 Apr 7pm Rangers Rams AUT Sport & Fitness Centre, 
North Shore

Sun 21 Apr 3pm Hawks Huskies Pettigrew Green Arena

Mon 22 Apr 2pm Airs Rams TSB Stadium

ROUND 3

Thu 25 Apr 7pm Saints Sharks TSB Bank Arena

Fri 26 Apr 7pm Giants Jets Trafalgar Centre

Sat 27 Apr 7pm Rams Saints Horncastle Arena

Sat 27 Apr 7pm* Huskies Rangers The Derwent  
Entertainment Centre

Sun 28 Apr 3pm Airs Hawks TSB Stadium

ROUND 4

Thu 2 May 7pm Rams Hawks Cowles Stadium

Fri 3 May 7pm Airs Sharks TSB Stadium

Sat 4 May 7pm Giants Rangers Trafalgar Centre

Sat 4 May 7pm* Huskies Saints The Derwent  
Entertainment Centre

Sun 5 May 3pm Jets Sharks Springvale Stadium,  
Whanganui

ROUND 5

Thu 9 May 7pm Rams Giants Cowles Stadium

Fri 10 May 7pm Sharks Giants ILT Stadium Southland

Sat 11 May 7pm Jets Saints Springvale Stadium,  
Whanganui

Sat 11 May 7pm Hawks Airs Pettigrew Green Arena

Sun 12 May 3pm Rangers Airs ASB Stadium, Te Awamutu

Sun 12 May 5pm* Huskies Sharks The Silverdome

ROUND 6

Thu 16 May 7pm Giants Hawks Trafalgar Centre

Fri 17 May 7pm Rams Sharks Horncastle Arena

Sat 18 May 7pm Saints Rangers TSB Bank Arena

Sat 18 May 7pm* Huskies Giants The Silverdome

Sun 19 May 3pm Jets Hawks Central Energy Trust Arena 
(Ballroom)

Sun 19 May 3pm Airs Rangers TSB Stadium

Sun 19 May 7pm Sharks Saints ILT Stadium Southland

ROUND 7

Thu 23 May 7pm Sharks Hawks ILT Stadium Southland

Fri 24 May 7pm Rams Jets Cowles Stadium

Sat 25 May 7pm Saints Giants TSB Bank Arena

Sat 25 May 7pm Rangers Hawks Massey Leisure Centre (YMCA)

Sun 26 May 3pm Airs Giants TSB Stadium

Sun 26 May 3pm* Huskies Jets The Derwent 
Entertainment Centre

ROUND 8

Thu 30 May 7pm Rangers Sharks Massey Leisure Centre (YMCA)

Fri 31 May 7pm Airs Huskies TSB Stadium

Sat 1 Jun 7pm Giants Saints Trafalgar Centre

Sun 2 Jun 3pm Hawks Airs Pettigrew Green Arena

Sun 2 Jun 4pm Jets Rams Central Energy Trust Arena 
(Ballroom)

Sun 2 Jun 5pm Rangers Huskies Queen Elizabeth Youth  
Centre, Tauranga

DATE TIME HOME AWAY VENUE LIVESTREAM

ROUND 9

Thu 6 Jun 7pm Saints Airs TSB Bank Arena

Thu 6 Jun 7pm* Huskies Rams The Derwent  
Entertainment Centre

Fri 7 Jun 7pm Giants Rangers Trafalgar Centre

Sat 8 Jun 7pm Sharks Rangers ILT Stadium Southland

Sat 8 Jun 7pm Jets Airs Central Energy Trust Arena 
(Ballroom)

Sat 8 Jun 7pm* Huskies Rams The Silverdome

Sun 9 Jun 3pm Hawks Jets Pettigrew Green Arena

ROUND 10

Thu 13 Jun 7pm Hawks Giants Pettigrew Green Arena

Fri 14 Jun 7pm Rangers Giants Massey Leisure Centre (YMCA)

Fri 14 Jun 7pm Rams Huskies Cowles Stadium

Sat 15 Jun 7pm Airs Saints TSB Stadium

Sat 15 Jun 7pm Sharks Huskies ILT Stadium Southland

Sun 16 Jun 5pm Saints Jets TSB Bank Arena

ROUND 11

Thu 20 Jun 7pm Rangers Jets Massey Leisure Centre (YMCA)

Fri 21 Jun 7pm Rams Airs Cowles Stadium

Sat 22 Jun 7pm Sharks Airs ILT Stadium Southland

Sat 22 Jun 7pm Hawks Saints Pettigrew Green Arena

Sun 23 Jun 3pm Jets Giants Central Energy Trust Arena 
(Ballroom)

Sun 23 Jun 5pm Saints Rams TSB Bank Arena

ROUND 12

Thu 27 Jun 7pm Jets Sharks Central Energy Trust Arena 
(Ballroom)

Fri 28 Jun 7pm Rams Rangers Cowles Stadium

Sat 29 Jun 7pm Giants Rams Trafalgar Centre

Sat 29 Jun 7pm* Huskies Airs The Silverdome

Sat 29 Jun 7pm Hawks Sharks Pettigrew Green Arena

Sun 30 Jun 3pm Saints Jets TSB Bank Arena

ROUND 13

Thu 4 Jul 7pm Airs Jets TSB Stadium

Fri 5 Jul 7pm Sharks Huskies ILT Stadium Southland

Fri 5 Jul 7pm Rams Saints Cowles Stadium

Sat 6 Jul 7pm Giants Huskies Trafalgar Centre

Sun 7 Jul 3pm Rangers Hawks Massey Leisure Centre (YMCA)

ROUND 14

Thu 11 Jul 7pm Hawks Rams Pettigrew Green Arena

Thu 11 Jul 7pm Airs Giants TSB Stadium

Sat 13 Jul 7pm* Huskies Hawks The Silverdome

Sun 14 Jul 3pm Rangers Saints AUT Sport & Fitness Centre, 
North Shore

Sun 14 Jul 7pm Sharks Jets ILT Stadium Southland

FINALS TBC

Watch LIVE on NZNBL.basketball

ASB Stadium  
3 Selwyn Ln, Te Awamutu

AUT Sport & Fitness Centre  
90 Akoranga Dr, Northcote, Auckland

Central Energy Trust Arena  
(Ballroom & Fly Palmy Arena)  
61 Pascal St, Palmerston North

Cowles Stadium  
210-220 Pages Rd, Christchurch

Horncastle Arena  
55 Jack Hinton Dr, Christchurch

ILT Stadium Southland  
Isabella St, Invercargill

Massey Leisure Centre (YMCA)  
545 Don Buck Rd, Massey, Auckland

Pettigrew Green Arena  
480 Gloucester St, Napier 

Queen Elizabeth Youth Centre  
71 Eleventh Ave, Tauranga

Springvale Stadium  
London St, Whanganui

The Derwent Entertainment Centre  
601 Brooker Hwy, Glenorchy, Hobart, Tasmania

The Silverdome  
55 Oakden Rd, Prospect, Launceston, Tasmania

Trafalgar Centre  
13 Paru Paru Rd, Nelson

TSB Bank Arena  
4 Queens Wharf, Wellington

TSB Stadium  
1 Rogan St, New Plymouth

PLAYING VENUES

* Australian Time   	 This schedule is subject to change.

@NZNBL #NZNBL


